COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF TAYLOR)	
COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)	CASE NO.
CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF SAMPLE)	2021-00181
METER TESTING PROGRAM FOR SINGLE-)	
PHASE METERS)	

ORDER

On April 23, 2021, Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Taylor RECC) filed an application seeking approval of a sample meter testing program for their single-phase meters. A procedural schedule was entered in this matter on June 16, 2021. Due to Commission Staff workloads and the need for additional time to review the application, the Commission finds an amended procedural schedule should be established to ensure the efficient and orderly processing of this proceeding.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED the amended procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed for this proceeding.

By the Commission

JUL 19 2021 res
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00181 DATED JUL 19 2021

Completed application filed on	2021
Motions to intervene shall be filed no later than	2021
First requests for information to Taylor RECC, shall be filed no later than	2021
Taylor RECC, shall file responses to first requests for information no later than	2021
Supplemental requests for information to Taylor RECC, shall be filed no later than	2021
Taylor RECC, shall file responses to supplemental requests for information no later than	2021
Intervenor testimony, if any, in verified prepared form shall be filed no later than	2021
All requests for information to Intervenors shall be filed no later than	2021
Intevernors shall file responses to requests for information no later than	2021
Taylor RECC shall file, in verified form, its Rebuttal testimony no later than	2021
Public Service Commission to provide notice of hearing, or submission of the case on the filed record no later than	2021

*Barry L Myers Manager Taylor County R.E.C.C. 625 West Main Street P. O. Box 100 Campbellsville, KY 42719

*Taylor County R.E.C.C. 625 West Main Street P. O. Box 100 Campbellsville, KY 42719

*Robert Spragens, Jr. Spragens & Higdon, P.S.C. 15 Court Square P.O. Box 681 Lebanon, KENTUCKY 40033